Compact cylinder 18-5-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  03/2023 page 1 of 11
Technical data are subject to change.
»ACP« Series

100 5 / 10 / 15 / 20 / 25 / 30 / 35 / 40 / 45 / 50 / 55 / 60 / 65 / 70 / 75 / 80 / 85 / 90 / 95 / 100 100 400
(Values in mm)
Ordering information
Art. no. Piston-Ø Stroke Connection Piston rod female thread
13.DM.12005–12060 12 5–60 M5x0.8 M3x0.5
13.DM.16005–16060 16 5–60 M5x0.8 M4x0.7
13.DM.20005–20080 20 5–80 M5x0.8 M5x0.8
13.DM.25005–25080 25 5–80 M5x0.8 M5x0.8
13.DM.32005–32100 32 5–100 G 1/8 M6x1.0
13.DM.40005–40100 40 5–100 G 1/8 M6x1.0
13.DM.50005–50100 50 5–100 G 1/8 M8x1.25
13.DM.63005–63100 63 5–100 G 1/8 M8x1.25
13.DM.80005–80100 80 5–100 G 1/8 M10x1.5
13.DM.100005–100100 100 5–100 G 1/4 M12x1.75
(Values in mm)
18-5-A Compact cylinder
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach

Instal l ing
groove
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No. Description
116943 235.100-1 Reed sensor, 2-wire, M8 plug, with 150 mm cable length, NO
PIN assignment
M8 plug (2-wire sensor)
Dimensions plug
18-5-A Compact cylinder
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  03/2023 page 10 of 11
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
13.DM.12005 115261
13.DM.12010 115262
13.DM.12015 115263
13.DM.12020 115264
13.DM.12025 115265
13.DM.12030 115266
13.DM.12035 115267
13.DM.12040 115268
13.DM.12045 115269
13.DM.12050 115270
13.DM.12055 115271
13.DM.12060 115272
13.DM.16005 115273
13.DM.16010 115274
13.DM.16015 115275
13.DM.16020 115276
13.DM.16025 115277
13.DM.16030 115278
13.DM.16035 115279
13.DM.16040 115280
13.DM.16045 115281
13.DM.16050 115282
13.DM.16055 115283
13.DM.16060 115284
13.DM.20005 115285
13.DM.20010 115286
13.DM.20015 115287
13.DM.20020 115288
13.DM.20025 115289
13.DM.20030 115290
13.DM.20035 115291
13.DM.20040 115292
13.DM.20045 115293
13.DM.20050 115294
13.DM.20055 115295
13.DM.20060 115296
13.DM.20065 115297
13.DM.20070 115298
13.DM.20075 115299
13.DM.20080 115300
13.DM.25005 115301
13.DM.25010 115302
13.DM.25015 115303
13.DM.25020 115304
13.DM.25025 115305
13.DM.25030 115306
13.DM.25035 115307
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
13.DM.25040 115308
13.DM.25045 115309
13.DM.25050 115310
13.DM.25055 115311
13.DM.25060 115312
13.DM.25065 115313
13.DM.25070 115314
13.DM.25075 115315
13.DM.25080 115316
13.DM.32005 115317
13.DM.32010 115318
13.DM.32015 115319
13.DM.32020 115320
13.DM.32025 115321
13.DM.32030 115322
13.DM.32035 115323
13.DM.32040 115324
13.DM.32045 115325
13.DM.32050 115326
13.DM.32055 115327
13.DM.32060 115328
13.DM.32065 115329
13.DM.32070 115330
13.DM.32075 115331
13.DM.32080 115332
13.DM.32085 115333
13.DM.32090 115334
13.DM.32095 115335
13.DM.32100 115336
13.DM.40005 115337
13.DM.40010 115338
13.DM.40015 115339
13.DM.40020 115340
13.DM.40025 115341
13.DM.40030 115342
13.DM.40035 115343
13.DM.40040 115344
13.DM.40045 115345
13.DM.40050 115346
13.DM.40055 115347
13.DM.40060 115348
13.DM.40065 115349
13.DM.40070 115350
13.DM.40075 115351
13.DM.40080 115352
13.DM.40085 115353
13.DM.40090 115354
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
13.DM.40095 115355
13.DM.40100 115356
13.DM.50005 115357
13.DM.50010 115358
13.DM.50015 115359
13.DM.50020 115360
13.DM.50025 115361
13.DM.50030 115362
13.DM.50035 115363
13.DM.50040 115364
13.DM.50045 115365
13.DM.50050 115366
13.DM.50055 115367
13.DM.50060 115368
13.DM.50065 115369
13.DM.50070 115370
13.DM.50075 115371
13.DM.50080 115372
13.DM.50085 115373
13.DM.50090 115374
13.DM.50095 115375
13.DM.50100 115376
13.DM.63005 115377
13.DM.63010 115378
13.DM.63015 115379
13.DM.63020 115380
13.DM.63025 115381
13.DM.63030 115382
13.DM.63035 115383
13.DM.63040 115384
13.DM.63045 115385
13.DM.63050 115386
13.DM.63055 115387
13.DM.63060 115388
13.DM.63065 115389
13.DM.63070 115390
13.DM.63075 115391
13.DM.63080 115392
13.DM.63085 115393
13.DM.63090 115394
13.DM.63095 115395
13.DM.63100 115396
13.DM.80005 115397
13.DM.80010 115398
13.DM.80015 115399
13.DM.80020 115400
13.DM.80025 115401
Compact cylinder 18-5-A
RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
edition  03/2023 page 11 of 11
Technical data are subject to change.
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
13.DM.80030 115402
13.DM.80035 115403
13.DM.80040 115404
13.DM.80045 115405
13.DM.80050 115406
13.DM.80055 115407
13.DM.80060 115408
13.DM.80065 115409
13.DM.80070 115410
13.DM.80075 115411
13.DM.80080 115412
13.DM.80085 115413
13.DM.80090 115414
13.DM.80095 115415
13.DM.80100 115416
13.DM.100005 115241
13.DM.100010 115242
13.DM.100015 115243
13.DM.100020 115244
13.DM.100025 115245
13.DM.100030 115246
13.DM.100035 115247
13.DM.100040 115248
13.DM.100045 115249
13.DM.100050 115250
13.DM.100055 115251
13.DM.100060 115252
13.DM.100065 115253
13.DM.100070 115254
13.DM.100075 115255
13.DM.100080 115256
13.DM.100085 115257
13.DM.100090 115258
13.DM.100095 115259
13.DM.100100 115260
Ordering information
Art. No. Type No.
437.400 115839
437.402 115840